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PARF/COE Rebate Enquiry

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle
Vehicle Owner Particulars
Owner |D Type: Company
Owner ID: 4761W
Vehicle Details
Vehicle No.: GBJ3595D
Vehicle to be Exported: No
Intended Deregistration Date: 22 May 2019
Vehicle Make: NISSAN
Vehicle Model: NV350 PANEL VAN 5DR 2.5 5AT
Primary Colour: Grey
Manufacturing Year: 2019
Engine No.: ¥YD25046253B
Chassis No.: JNIMC2E26Z0031009
Maximum Power Output: -
Open Market Value: $26,445.00
Original Registration Date: 29 Mar 2019
First Registration Date: 29 Mar 2019
Transfer Count: 0
Actual ARF Paid: $1,323.00
Intended PARF Rebate Details
PARF Eligibility: No
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:
PARF Rebate Amount: $0.00
Intended COE Rebate Details
COE Expiry Date: 28 Mar 2029
COE Category: C - Goods Vehicle & Bus
COE Period(Years): 10
QP Paid: $27,010.00
COE Rebate Amount: $26,603.00
Total Rebate Amount: $26,603.00

Page | of |

The information contained herein is correct as at 22 May 2019

OK

https://vrl Ita.gov.sg/lta/vrl/action/enquireRebate By Public BetoreDereglnput ?FUNCTION _ID=F03... 22-May-19



5H7/2018 Claim Portal

LKE AUTO COMSULTANTS FTE LTD (TP) = Maenu

4« Service Request Details

Claim
SIMOINS? p el ¥
Reference T | |)4.an
None #*

v Ow
Laoss Date
15 May 2019 e
Report Date
17 May 2019 12:21:41 PM

Request Date
17 May 2019

Due Date
27 May 2019

Vendor Name
LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TF)

Type of Loss
Third Party Vehicle Damage

Sendices

Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Actions

MNext Step
Agree to perform service

Dhre | ine Wiark II A cept Winrk

Vehicle Information

Incident Vehicle Registration #
GBJ3595D

hwmmwmm,miwmmmm«mmmmwmmmmmmﬂmm 12



SM7R2018 Claim Portal

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) ~ Menu

"I

NV350-2.5 (A)

Service Address

Primary Contact/Insured

SUNRISE CUSHION TRADING

4 MARSILING IND ESTATE ROAD 3, #01-38, 739250, Singapore
98207917

sunrisecushion@hotmail.com

Claim Handler

NG Stacey
6568804351
stacey.ng@axa.com.sg

Additional Instructions

INSD GIA NOT REPORTED
Messages Invoices History Documents Assessment Metrics MNotes
MNew Message

hitps://vp smartclaims axa.com sgiclaim-portalhtmlindex-vendar-service-requests himi#/sarvice-requests/TserviceRequestNumber= 116666
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Catherine Chnnﬂ iLKI( Auto)

From: Elmer Alfonso <elmer@tanchong.com:>

Sent: Friday, 17 May, 2019 11:29 AM

To: 5G AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Motor Survey

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING MY CLIENT VEHICLE GBJ3595D AND YOUR INSURED
VEHICLE YNBOOSC ON 15/05/2019

Attachments: GBJ3595D ESTIMATE 15.05.2019,pdf; GBJ3595D GIA REPORT 15.05.2019.PDF;

GBJ3595D LTA SEARCH 15.05.2019.pdf

Categories: Raghav

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please make arrangement survey on 22/05/2019 10:30 am here at AUTOLUTION INDUSTRIAL PTE LTD.
Attached file are the workshop estimate and accident reporting.

Best Regards,

Elmer Alfonso
96450084

From: Eimer Alfonso

Sent: Thursday, 16 May 2019 3:49 PM

To: motor.survey@axa.com.sg

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING MY CLIENT VEHICLE GBJ3595D AND YOUR INSURED VEHICLE YNBOOSC ON
15/05/2019

Dear Sir/Madam,

Good Afternoon,

Prior the above, my client wish to make third party claim against your insured, direct settlement with claiming for
loss of use/vehicle rental .

Kindly check your insured liability and revert.

Attachment are my client accident report and workshop estimate

Regards,

Elmer Alfonso

Autolution Industrial Pte Ltd

19 Ubi Road 4

5408623
Tel:67038691 EMAIL: elmer@tanchong.com
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21 May, 2019

SUNRISE CUSHION TRADING
4 MARSILING IND ESTATE ROAD 3 #01-38,

Singapore 738250

Dear Sir,

OUR REF : CC4/ASM19008806/eb3
YOUR REF : YN 6005C

ACCIDENT INVOLVING YN 6005C & GBJ 3595D ON 15/05/2019 ALONG/AT
WESTWOOD ROAD TOWARDS JURONG WEST AVE 5

We write to inform you that we are the appointed loss adjuster by your motor insurer,
AXA insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your motor palicy.

We refer to the above subject matter. We have received third party claim{s) against
your motor insurance policy.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result
ol the claim against your policy.

We highlight that this accident has not been reported to your insurer. Under the
Motor Claims Framework (MCF), you are required to report any accident with the
accident vehicle (whether damaged or not) within 24 hours or by the next working
day after the accident. The primary purpose of this reporting is to provide your
version of the accident to AXA. Omission to report the accident will result in a loss of
your No Claim Discount (NCD) upon renewal of your policy. and will prejudice any
claim(s) by or against you. We would appreciate it if you could urgently file a repon
at our approved reporting centre.

The report has to be lodged at any of AXA Premium Workshops or reporting centres
(subject to your policy). For the list of AXA Premium Workshops conveniently located
throughout Singapore, please reler to the back of your Certificate of Insurance or the

accompanying folder, or visit hitps//www.axa.com.sg/customer-care/personal/molar
owndamageaccidentreporting.

Your full co-operation is required. Kindly submit the following when lodging the
repart which list is not all inclusive and further document may be required:
* Police report. Police Investigation result. appeal against the Tralfic Police
offence and status (Il any)
* Driver's driving license or fareign driving license (if any)



Coloured photographs of accident scene (it any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (it any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness|es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third
Party(s), you are 1o keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the
status ol the claim.

" B @ & @

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability
with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any
compromise or settlement without our prior knowledge and consent. If you receive
any correspondence or legal document such as a Wrt of Summons in connection
with this accident, please forward it to us /mmediately. You may email it to
sllesngidikkauo. com_or deliver it by hand ta 51 Ubi Avenu -25 Paya Ubi

Ind. Park S{408833].

You should also IMMEDIATELY forward us by hand any letters or Courts Summons
received from the other party involved in the accident. You should not negotiate,
admit liability or offer payment to them.

We would like to bring to your attention that under Policy Condition, your insurer
shall have full discretion in the process and settlement of the said third party claim
subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the
policy.

To enable us to look Iinto the matter immediately, please let us hear from you within
seven (7) days from date of this letter. In accordance with the policy conditions, your
Insurer reserve the right to repudiate the said claim to you should you not give proper
notice to us of any occurrence which may give rise to it

Kindly contact us at 6841 8051 If you have any further enquiries.

Yours sincerely,
Asher Sng
Claim Department

This is a computer generated letter and no signature is required.

CC - AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD
Mator Claim Department



Hsiao TGEE (LKKAuto) e

From: Lim Mah See <sunrisecushion@hotmail.com>

Sent: Monday, 21 October 2019 711:55 AM

To: Hsiao Tong [(LKKAuto)

Subject: Re: OUR REF CC4/ASM19008806/Ufb3 - ACCIDENT INVOLVING YNG0OOSC AND
GBJ3595D ALONG WESTWOOD ROAD TOWARDS JURONG WEST AVE 5 ON
15/05/2019

Attachments: ACRA191014181327 zip

From: Hsiao Tong [LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com:

Sent: Wednesday, October 2, 2019 2:16 PM

To: sunrisecushion@hotmail.com <sunrisecushion@hotmall.com=

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: OUR REF; CC4/ASM19008806/Ufb3 - ACCIDENT INVOLVING YN60OSC AND GBJ3595D ALONG
WESTWOOD ROAD TOWARDS JURONG WEST AVE 5 ON 15/05/2019

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

Further to our below email.

We understand that the driver Mr Li Soon Cheng is the boss of the company. As per AXA instruction, we
would like to request a copy of ACRA letter from your company in order for us to proceed.

Appreciate your kind understanding & assistance.

Best Regards,
Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@ |kkauto.com | fax; 6741-4108



Blk 51. Pava Ubi Industrinl Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408033)

From: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) <vivianlau@lkkauto.com:>

Sent: Thursday, 12 September 2019 12:13 PM

To: sunrisecushion@hotmail.com

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: OUR REF: CC4/ASM19008806/Ufb3 - ACCIDENT INVOLVING YNBDOSC AND GBJ3595D ALONG

WESTWOOD ROAD TOWARDS JURONG WEST AVE 5 ON 15/05/2019

Dear Sir/Mdm,

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your
motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pie Lid to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

Please be informed that our principal would like to request for the below following:

# Aunthorization Letter for the Driver to drive the vehicle

Kindly forward to us the reguested document for our further action,



Thank vou

Hest Regards,

Vivian Lau| Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-8625 | email: Vivianlau@kkauto.com| fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ui Industrial Park, Uhi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{4080733)

From: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 26 August, 2019 2:09 PM

To: sunrisecushion@hotmail.com

Subject: RE: OUR REF: CC4/ASM19008806/Ufb3 - ACCIDENT INVOLVING YN&0OOSC AND GBJI3595D ALONG
WESTWOOD ROAD TOWARDS JURONG WEST AVE 5 ON 15/05/2019

Dear SirfMdm.,
Dear Sir'Madam,

We refer to the above subject matter, We write 1o inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your
motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim aganst your policy.

Please be informed that our principal would like 1o request for the below following:

» Authorization Letter for the Driver to drive the vehicle

Kindly forward to us the requested document for our further action.

Thank you

Best Regards,

Vivian Lou| Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6841-8625 | email: Vivianlau@E kkauto.com| fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Indusirial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 8{40809733)

From: Jlimmy Chen (LKK Auto)
Sent: Wednesday, 3 July, 2019 1:23 PM



To: sunrisecushion@hotmail.com
Cc: Vic (LKKAuto)
Subject: OUR REF: CC4/ASM19008806/Ufb3 - ACCIDENT INVOLVING YN&0OSC AND GBJ3595D ALONG

WESTWOOD ROAD TOWARDS JURONG WEST AVE 5 ON 15/05/2019

Dear Sir/Mdm,

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appuiqted
by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy

We have received a third-party claim(s) from Autolution Industrial Pte Ltd acting on behalf of the
owner of GBJ3595D against your motor insurance policy.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected because of the claim
against your policy.

As Insurers, they shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and
according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your
policy and seek to take conduct of third-party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost
and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this email. Your intent must be formally
expressed to AXA and acknowledged by AXA.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to
jimmychen@Ilkkauto com within 7 days from the date of this email if not provided at our reporting
centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

« Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status
(if any)

« Driver’s driving license or foreign driving license (if any) — Please provide us with a soft copy
of LI SOON CHEONG driver license, you may send it to us by replying to this email.

« Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

» Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

« Copy of the letter of authorization — Please assist to provide us with a copy of the letter of
authorization which shows that the driver LI SOON CHEONG was authorized to drive your
vehicle during the time of the accident, you may send the soft copy to us by replying to this
email.

« Video footage of accident (if any)

« Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

« If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you
are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the clam.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party(s) and/or their legal representatives or make any compromise or settlement without our prior
knowledge and consent. If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summaons
in connection with this accident, please forward it to us immediately. You may email it to cst@axa.com.sg
or deliver it by hand to AXA Customer Care Centre

This email should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their nghts to repudiate any claim because of any
breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third-party injury claim(s), we shall keep you informed of the
final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).



If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact as at 6841 2928 or Mﬂgﬂ@[m.
Please quote our claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Jimmy Chen| Case Handler

LLKK Auto Consultants Pte Lud

Phone: 6841-2928 | email: fimmychend lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ui Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



ACCOUNTING AND CORPORATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY AT
weany  DNZ 7

WHILST EVERY ENDEAVOR IS MADE TO ENSURE THAT INFORMATION PROVIDED IS UPDATED AND CORRECT. THE AUTHORITY
DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE OR LOSS THAT MAY BE CAUSED AS A RESULT OF ANY ERROR OR OMISSION.

Business Profile (Business) of SUNRISE CUSHION TRADING (47147200W) e

Tha Following Are Tha Briel Particulars of :

Mami ol Business © SUMNRISE CUSHION TRADING
Formar Name(s) il any

Date of Change ol Nama
HAegistration No. ATV1AT200W
Regisiration Dale OA/T9 1882
Commencement Date o182
Stilus of Businoss Live
Status Date OR/O9/2008
Aunevwal Dale 16/08/2018
Expiry Duin © 0R/DG/2020
Rengwal via GIRD - YES
Consiiution of Business Sole-Propnesar
PFrncipal Place ol Business ¢ 4 MARSILING IND ESTATE
ROAD 3
#01-38
MARSILING INDUSTHIAL
ESTATE
SINGAPORE (739250)
Date of Change ol Address ©oaM1Mpes
Activities (1) WHOLESALE OF FURNITURE (INCLUDING MATTRESSES, CUSHIONS) (46431)
Descnpbon
Activities ill) WHOLESALE OF FURANISHINGS (INCLUDING CURTAINS, CARPETS, WALLPAPER) (48432)
Descriptian
Particulars of Authorised Representative(s) i
Name o Nananaiity Address Addrass Date of

Aulhenfication Mo. | P157485407
Page 1ol 2



ACCOUNTING AND CORPORATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY

{ACRA) IJIZ y /% '

WHILST EVERY ENDEAVOR IS MADE TO ENSURE THAT INFORMATION PROVIDED IS UPDATED AND CORRECT. THE AUTHORITY
DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE OR LOSS THAT MAY BE CAUSED AS A RESULT OF ANY ERROR DR OMISSION.

Business Profile (Business) of SUNRISE CUSHION TRADING (47147200W)

Existing Sole-Proprietor(s) / Partner(s)
Name s} Mationality/Place ol Address
incorporationOrigin
LI SOON CHEONG 514923328 SINGAPORE B WOODDGROVE DRIVE
CITIZEN #01-20
WOODGROVE CONDOMINILM
SINGAPORE (738209)
Withdrawn Pariner(s)
Nama: 3] Mationality/Place of  Addrass Address
Abbreviation

OSCARS - One Siop change ol Address Reporing Service by Immigration & Checkpaint Autharity
Nota :

- Tha information contained in this Business Prolile is extractied from lodgements liled by this entity with ACRA

Date: 14102019
Address Dlh'dEM‘y
Source
Position
QOSCARS 07/08/1882
Cruner

Date of Eniry of

- Tha list of officers for this entity |s avallable for online authentication within 30 days from the date ol purchase of this Business Profile. Please scan
the QA code available on the last page of this profile 1o access the authentication page. For more information, please wisll wwe acia govsg

FOR REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES AND BUSINESS NAMES

SINGAPORE
RECEIPT NC, ACRA191014181327
DATE 1402018

This is computer generaled. Hence no signature reqguind.

Authenticalion No. - P19740540F

Page 20l 2



102172018 Claim Partal

MOINSS [ACCIDENT INVOLVING
@ Reguet or DS s Pl S R 05/2019]

Type
© Question

Message
Liahility: 100%. Insured driver reversed and collided onto third party who was stationary behind insured,
Inform Ol about third party claim. Agreed to settle at best and aware NCD issue. We have uploaded a copy

of O ACRA In SC. Kindly advise if there Is any policy issue and whether we can proceed DS. Thank you.
Hsiao Tong = 21 Oct 2019

hitps vp smanclaims.axa com.sg/claim-portalitmiindex-vendor-service-requests himifservice-requesta/view-messaga/?sarviceRequesiNumbae "



102212018 Clatm Portal

Re:<Request for DS> - S9MO1N 59 ACCIDENT
<« INVOLVING YN 6005C(Ol) & GBJ 3595D(TP) ON
15/05/2019]

Type
© Question

Message
Hi Hsiao Tong, Please proceed DS, Thanks.

hitps /'vp smariciatms. axa.com sg/claim-portalhtmlindex-vendar-sarvice-requests htmi#/sarvice-reguestsiview-message/TserviceRequastiNumbe "



Hsiao Tnna (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiae Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 22 October 2019 2251 PM

To: Elmer Alfonso

Cc: Admin A; CS A Team; Mavis Chng

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING MY CLIENT VEHICLE GBJ3595D AND YOUR INSURED

VEHICLE YNBOOSC ON 15/05/2019 //LKK REF: CC4/ASM19008806/Upb3

Without Prejudice
Dear Sirs/Mdm,
We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability is clear / under
BOLA {subject to BOLA guideline settlement) and shall proceed with direct settlement for the above mentioned
case,

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair to
your client’s vehicle and admission of any liability to our Insured’s part. The final repair cost is subjected to the
consistency of the damages according to the nature of the accident. And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the
number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor and approved by our principal.

Thank you,

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

in the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
ol liability/damages, either party is not bound, therealter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | emall: chewhi@lkkanto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ui Avenue 1, #o2-25 | S(a0893:1)

From: Elmer Alfonso <elmer@tanchong.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 22 October 2019 9:57 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; C5 A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com=; Mavis Chng <mavis@tanchong.com>
Subject: Re: ACCIDENT INVOLVING MY CLIENT VEHICLE GBJ3595D AND YOUR INSURED VEHICLE YNGOOSC ON
15/05/2019



Dear Hsiao Tong,

Kindly give update regarding the claim. Please see video link below.
https://we tI/t-rRsSUGHVXj|

Best Regards,

Elmer Alfonso

Fram: Elmer Alfonso <elmer@tanchong.com>

Sent: Monday, September 30, 2019 8:43 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <c Ik >

Cc: Admin A <admin-ai@lkkauto.com>; CS A Team <cs-a(@|kkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

<C lkkauto. >

Subject: Re: ACCIDENT INVOLVING MY CLIENT VEHICLE GBJ3595D AND YOUR INSURED VEHICLE YNBOOSC ON
15/05/2019

Dear Hsiao Tong,
Kindly update for the claim status liability.
Best Regards,

Elmer Alfosno

From: Suwanna [LKK Auto) <Suwanna@lkkauto.com>
Sent: Tuesday, September 24, 2019 1:54 PM

To: Elmer Alfonso <elmer@tancho >
Cc: Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>; CS A Team <cs-a@|kkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
<ch lkkauto,com>

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING MY CLIENT VEHICLE GBJ3595D AND YOUR INSURED VEHICLE YN60O5C ON
15/05/2019

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir / Madam,

Thank you for vour email.

Please be informed that this matter is now handled by my colleague, Miss Hsiao Tong.
Hi Hsino Tong,

FYNA, our ref CC4/ASM19008806/Upb3
Thank vou.

Best Regards,

Suwanna Te-Uttaruang | Admin support

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Email Suwanna@lkkauto.com| fax: 67414108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)
2



From: Elmer Alfonso <elmer@tanchong.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 24 September 2019 12:12 PM

To: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) <vivianlau@|kkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: ACCIDENT INVOLVING MY CLIENT VEHICLE GBJ3595D AND YOUR INSURED VEHICLE YN&OOSC ON
15/05/2019

Dear Vivian,
Kindly update regarding the claim?
Best Regards,

Elmer Alfonso
96450084

Fram: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) <vivianlau@lkkauto.com>
Sent: Thursday, September 12, 2019 12:13 PM

To: Elmer Alfonso <elmer@tanchong.com>

Ce: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.coms>
Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING MY CLIENT VEHICLE GBJ3595D AND YOUR INSURED VEHICLE YNBOO5C ON

15/05/2019

SHITHOUT PREJUDICE”
SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear Sir/ Madam,
We refer to the email below.,
PMease be informed that we are pending for our insured driver LOA and vahdity of driving license

We will get back to you for an update/offer in due course.

Kindlv mote that this negotiation between parties on this marer is purely on a withowr prejudice basis with the xole itention of
resofving the matter amicably withour parties resorting o legal proceedings. No admission of liabifity, whatsoever, showld be
devnred 7 inferved from this negotiation of terms serfement

I the event of new evidence being discoverced or subsegquently produced by either parey thar will marerially affectinfluence on the
icswes of Habilinydamages. either parry is por bownd, thereafier, by the negoniarion rerms selamin,



